Sugar Hill

City of Sugar Hill
Parks and Recreation Monthly Report

June 2025

Recreation Revenue FY 2025: $189,055.72
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E Center Rental

General Revenue

Garden Revenue

Field Usage Fees
Recreation Program Fees
Pavilion Rental Revenue
Recreation Damage Fees
Splash Pad Rentals
Deferred Rev — Credit

EC Gym Usage Fee
Marketing Items

EC Membership Revenue

Athletics and Programs

G

Men’s 35+ Basketball league completed. 8 teams — 84 players

100-0000-34-7910
100-0000-34-7501
100-0000-34-7908
100-0000-34-7500
100-0000-34-7501
100-0000-34-7901
100-0000-34-7912
100-0000-34-7902
100-0000-12-1130
100-0000-34-7501
100-0000-34-7911
100-0000-34-7501

All-In FC summer camps 160 participants
|19 Sports summer camps 34 participants

Open Pickleball play continues Friday early afternoon and Tuesday & Saturday

early evening

I9 basketball every Monday evening

Adult soccer league continued Tuesday and Thursday evenings

Pirkle Park

ary
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Garden pollination committee held a work party. Garden also received a $1,500

grant for new water barrel upgrades.

Annual bridge maintenance and pressure cleaning
Multiple pavilion rentals throughout month

Several trees fell and were cleaned after storms

Downtown and City Hall

> Weekly downtown maintenance including City Hall, Suite Spot, Bowl, Family Plaza

> Splash pad OPEN. Staff supported Splash night event
» Splash pad rental bookings from schools and daycares throughout the month

Greenway, Goldmine Park and Ridge Lake Park

> Weekly greenway and park maintenance at both parks.
> Several large dead trees removed from RLP

» Pond maintenance was completed to keep algae from growing

$44,460.00
$2,350.00
$3,960.00
$69,186.30
$24,871.36
$2,100.00
$47.00
$200.00
$2,093.00
$11,079.90
$10.00
$28,220.16
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E Center & 39" Street Station
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Current Memberships — 23,716
2835 total EC access

BNI weekly meeting
Classroom build-out in process
Private weekend rentals
Players Guild & BSCB practices
Paint & Sip City event

BMM Meetings

GA Force Planning meeting

All In FC coaches meeting
Concerts

Juneteenth event

City of Johns Creek

Blood Drive

501 Connect City Meeting

Golf Course

>
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June was a tough but overall, not bad month despite being closed for 4 days and
the extremely hot and wet weather pattern with over 6.2” of rainfall. All in all it
was a successful month with play and amenity upgrades

The clubhouse renovation project was completed with new flooring installed,
painting, door hardware and several wood repairs

Landscaping from the main entrance and around the clubhouse trimmed and
cleaned

Several irrigation repairs throughout the course

Greens chemical program in full swing as the greens are progressing well
Course was closed June 2 — 6 for annual greens aerification and clubhouse
renovation

Thanks to 40 players who participated in the very hot step-aside tournament on
Saturday, June 215t The results are as follows:

15t place — Salmi, Strickland, Byrnes and Jalutkewicz
2" place — Lytle, Dang, Zagotti and Denaple
3 place — Yarbraugh, Hail, Horne, Moreschi

Sign up for the SHGA 2-player triple 6 tournament to be held Saturday, July 19%. For
more information on becoming a member or course information contact the Golf Course
at 770.271.0519.



