

City of Sugar Hill Parks and Recreation Monthly Report June 2025

Recreation Revenue FY 2025: \$189,055.72

\triangleright	E Center Rental	100-0000-34-7910	\$44,460.00
	General Revenue	100-0000-34-7501	\$2,350.00
	Garden Revenue	100-0000-34-7908	\$3,960.00
	Field Usage Fees	100-0000-34-7500	\$69,186.30
	Recreation Program Fees	100-0000-34-7501	\$24,871.36
	Pavilion Rental Revenue	100-0000-34-7901	\$2,100.00
\triangleright	Recreation Damage Fees	100-0000-34-7912	\$47.00
	Splash Pad Rentals	100-0000-34-7902	\$200.00
\triangleright	Deferred Rev – Credit	100-0000-12-1130	\$2,093.00
	EC Gym Usage Fee	100-0000-34-7501	\$11,079.90
	Marketing Items	100-0000-34-7911	\$10.00
	EC Membership Revenue	100-0000-34-7501	\$28,220.16

Athletics and Programs

- ➤ Men's 35+ Basketball league completed. 8 teams 84 players
- > All-In FC summer camps 160 participants
- > 19 Sports summer camps 34 participants
- > Open Pickleball play continues Friday early afternoon and Tuesday & Saturday early evening
- > 19 basketball every Monday evening
- > Adult soccer league continued Tuesday and Thursday evenings

Gary Pirkle Park

- ➤ Garden pollination committee held a work party. Garden also received a \$1,500 grant for new water barrel upgrades.
- > Annual bridge maintenance and pressure cleaning
- > Multiple pavilion rentals throughout month
- > Several trees fell and were cleaned after storms

Downtown and City Hall

- > Weekly downtown maintenance including City Hall, Suite Spot, Bowl, Family Plaza
- > Splash pad OPEN. Staff supported Splash night event
- > Splash pad rental bookings from schools and daycares throughout the month

Greenway, Goldmine Park and Ridge Lake Park

- > Weekly greenway and park maintenance at both parks.
- > Several large dead trees removed from RLP
- > Pond maintenance was completed to keep algae from growing



City of Sugar Hill Parks and Recreation Monthly Report June 2025

E Center & 39th Street Station

- ➤ Current Memberships 23,716
- > 2835 total EC access
- > BNI weekly meeting
- Classroom build-out in process
- Private weekend rentals
- Players Guild & BSCB practices
- Paint & Sip City event
- BMM Meetings
- > GA Force Planning meeting
- ➢ All In FC coaches meeting
- Concerts
- > Juneteenth event
- City of Johns Creek
- Blood Drive
- > 501 Connect City Meeting

Golf Course

- > June was a tough but overall, not bad month despite being closed for 4 days and the extremely hot and wet weather pattern with over 6.2" of rainfall. All in all it was a successful month with play and amenity upgrades
- > The clubhouse renovation project was completed with new flooring installed, painting, door hardware and several wood repairs
- > Landscaping from the main entrance and around the clubhouse trimmed and cleaned
- > Several irrigation repairs throughout the course
- > Greens chemical program in full swing as the greens are progressing well
- ➤ Course was closed June 2 6 for annual greens aerification and clubhouse renovation

Thanks to 40 players who participated in the very hot step-aside tournament on Saturday, June 21st. The results are as follows:

1st place – Salmi, Strickland, Byrnes and Jalutkewicz 2nd place – Lytle, Dang, Zagotti and Denaple 3rd place – Yarbraugh, Hail, Horne, Moreschi

Sign up for the SHGA 2-player triple 6 tournament to be held Saturday, July 19th. For more information on becoming a member or course information contact the Golf Course at 770.271.0519.